PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2771609

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUENTHER HAMBITZER	07/24/2012
JOACHIM HEITBAUM	07/26/2012
CLAUS DAMBACH	07/24/2012
MARTIN KAMPA	07/24/2012
CHRISTIAN PSZOLLA	07/24/2012
CHRISTIANE RIPP	07/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORTU INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AG
Street Address:	HOFSTR. 4
City:	SARNEN
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6060

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14056556	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)223-0297

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 317-684-5297

Email: pscaggs@boselaw.com
Correspondent Name: PAMELA SCAGGS

Address Line 1: 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25594-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAMELA C. SCAGGS
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela C. Scaggs/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2014

Total Attachments: 5

502725004 REEL: 032455 FRAME: 0080

PATENT

source=25594_0002_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=25594_0002_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=25594_0002_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=25594_0002_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=25594_0002_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif

	Attorney Docket No.	70535-8005.US00	
	First Named Inventor	Guenther HAMBITZER et al.	
	COMPLETE IF KNOWN		
ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT	Application No.	13/578,110	
	Filing Date	August 9, 2012	
	Group Art Unit	Unassigned	
	Examiner Name	Unassigned	

WHEREAS, Guenther HAMBITZER, Joachim HEITBAUM, Claus DAMBACH, Martin KAMPA, Christian PSZOLLA, and Christiane RIPP (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has invented a certain invention entitled RECHARGEABLE ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on August 9, 2012 as Application No. 13/578,110; and

WHEREAS, fortu Intellectual Property AG, having its principal place of business at Hofstr. 4, Sarnen, Switzerland CH-6060 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to (a) the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representatives or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of **PERKINS COIE LLP** the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of PERKINS COIE LLP do not personally represent ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.					
Name of First Inventor:					
Given Name (first a	nd middle [if any])	Family	Name or St	ırname	
Guen			HAMBITZEI	₹	
Inventor's Signature	Gintler Her	46tv	Date	July 24, 2012	
Name of Witness (print or type): Signature:	Gintler Her Renate Hambitzer Renate He	h. h	Date	July 24, 2012 July 24, 2012	
Name of Second Inventor:					
Given Name (first a	nd middle [if any])	Family	Name or Surname		
Joacl	him		HEITBAUM		
Inventor's Signature			Date		
Name of Witness (print or type):			Date		
Signature:					
Name of Third Inventor:					
Given Name (first a	nd middle [if any])	Family	Name or St	umame	
Clas	us		DAMBACH		
Inventor's Signature			Date		
Name of Witness (print or type):		THE STATE OF THE S	Date		
Signature:					
Name of Fourth Inventor:					
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Family Name or Sumame				ımame	
Mart	artin KAMPA				
Inventor's Signature		-	Date		
Name of Witness (print or type):			Date		
Signature:					

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of PERKINS COIE LLP do not personally represent ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.					
Name of First Inventor:	400				
Given Name (first ar	nd middie [if any])	Family	Name or Su	rname	
Guent	her	•	łambitzer	ŧ	
Inventor's Signature		ka, ya wa mama masali da wani da wa dashara na wa wakata shaki i shina jiday dashara midana a Mhasiliki ishi shi shina ka ta	Date		
Name of Witness (print or type):	and the second section of the second section	KARLANDARIAN MANAGERIA (MANAGERIA) AND	Date		
Signature:		a and a second s	and the second second second second		
Name of Second Inventor:			and the second s		
Given Name (first ar	nd middle (if any))	Family	Name or Su	ımame	
Joach	nim / , 1/	42	HEITBAUM		
Inventor's Signature	Jones you	ac.	Date	July 26, 2012 July 26, 2013	
Name of Witness (print or type):	V INENE HELTB	i si llet	Date		
Signatura:	there their	bours		July 26 2013	
Name of Third Inventor:					
Given Name (first a	nd middle (if any))	Family	Name or Su	ımame	
Clau	15		DAMBACH		
Inventor's Signature		The subsequence of the continue of the continu	Date		
Name of Witness (print or type):			Date		
Signature:	And the second s		Section of the sectio		
Name of Fourth Inventor:					
Given Name (first a	Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Family Name or Surname				
Wan	Martin KAMPA				
Inventor's Signature			Date		
Name of Witness (print or type).			Date	The state of the s	
Signature:				con trade	

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS A personally represent ASSIGNO said attorneys and agents cann acknowledges its right to seek i	R or ASSIGNOR's legal interest of provide legal advice to ASS	sts, but instead represent t IGNOR with respect to this	the interest	ts of ASSIGNEE; since	
Name of First Inventor:	pour and substantian in Company provincies in the Company of the State Company of the Company of	ecestro e su micro de diferente de la companya de diferencia de la companya de la companya de la companya de l			
Given Name (first a	nd middle [if any])	Family	Name or S	urname	
Guent	her	4	HAMBITZE	R	
Inventor's Signature	and the second s		Date		
Name of Witness (print or type): Signature:		*	Date		
Name of Second Inventor:	Terrence de la companya del la companya de la compa	ena), maraning ing panggang makalaman dalaman panggang at mining benggan ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an		telekkaasuunaanan on minimikasuusiaan menimimiksi kelikinin menimi	
Given Name (first a	nd middle [if any]} Family		Name or Surname		
Joaci	nim		HEITBAUN	4EITBAUM	
Inventor's Signature	yddiaingallaulidanning, yyddyddiaddiadd y Rod 4 m. Yr hannar ac ar ar a hann 4 m. Yr Yr hannar ac Barner y yr		Date		
Name of Witness (print or type):	A CONTRACT DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE		Date	And the second section of the second section of the second	
Signature:					
Name of Third Inventor:					
Given Name (first a	nd middle [if any])	Family	Name or S	Vrname	
Cla	us		DAMBACH	 	
Inventor's Signature	Margen .	Dane	Date	July 24.12	
Name of Witness (print or type): Signature:	Indiea Mercy Findsca /	M.	Date	July 24.12	
Name of Fourth Inventor:			n de la companya del la companya de	NO Apparate para construction de la live de	
Given Name (first and middle (if any)) Family Name or Surname					
War	Martin KAMPA				
Inventor's Signature	Met Der		Date	July 24. 12	
Name of Witness (print or type): Signature:	Andrea Merch	M.	Date	July 24.12 July 24,2017	

Name of Fifth Inventor:				
Given Name (first a	nd middle (if any))	Famil	y Name or S	urname
Chris	tian	PSZOLLA		
Inventor's Signature	Christian 1570	Ch.	Date	July 24,2012
Name of Witness (print or type): Signature:	Andrea Merdes		Date	July 24,2012
Name of Sixth Inventor:	activismos exercismos exercises exer			
Given Name (first a	ind middle [if any])	Fami	y Name or S	umame
Chris		***	RIPP	
Inventor's Signature	Carline 1	2.CP	Date	Ju2y24,2018
Name of Witness (print or type): Signature:	Andrea Mena	7	Date	July, 24, 3012

RECORDED: 03/17/2014